United Nations

ST /VIE/ICALEND/382

dZRY  Secretariat

Distr.: Limited
2 July 2018
English

United Nations Office at Vienna

Conference Management Service

Planning, Coordination and Meetings Section
Meetings Management Unit

VIENNA SCHEDULE OF UNITED NATIONS, UNIDO* AND CTBTO PREPCOM**
MEETINGS FOR THE YEAR 2018***

*

United Nations Industrial Development Organization.
** Preparatory Commission for the Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty Organization.

*** This list contains meetings at Vienna and elsewhere of those UN bodies and offices located at the VIC, any other UN meetings convened at Vienna, meetings of UNIDO convened at Vienna
and elsewhere, meetings of the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) for which interpretation is provided by UNOV and meetings of the CTBTO PrepCom and its subsidiary bodies.

V.18-04449 (E)

Please recycle @



Officer-in-

Date Title Venue Services Participants Meeting No.
Charge
25 June-13 July UNCITRAL: United Nations Commission on International Trade Law, New York Anna Joubin-Bret (ACEFRS) 150 NY165611N
51st session I TSR
2-3 July UNODC: Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Convention Vienna, VIC llias Chatzis (ACEFRS) 200 VI170827A
against Transnational Organized Crime: Working Group on Trafficking in C-BRD I'T
Persons, 8th session
2—4 July CTBTO: Preparatory Commission, 50th session* Vienna, VIC Bozorgmehr (ACEFRS) 215 VI170092N
C-BRC Ziaran I'T
4-5 July UNODC: Conference of Parties to the United Nations Convention against  Vienna, VIC llias Chatzis (ACEFRS) 250 VI170828A
Transnational Organized Crime: Working Group on Smuggling of Migrants, C-BR D I'T
5th session
8 July UNEP/Ozone: 60th Meeting of the Implementation Committee under the Vienna, VIC-M Tina Birmpili (EFS) 40 VI172677A
Non-Compliance Procedure of the Montreal Protocol M7 I T Report
Writing
9-10 July UNEP/Ozone: Workshop on Energy Efficiency Opportunities while Phasing- Vienna, VIC-M  Tina Birmpili 550 VI180313A
down Hydrofluorocarbons (HFCs) M BR B/M1
11-14 July UNEP/Ozone: 40th Meeting of the Open-ended Working Group of Parties to Vienna, VIC-M  Tina Birmpili (ACEFRS) 500 VI172678A
the Montreal Protocol M BR B/M1 I T Report
Writing
30 July-2 August VIMUN: Vienna International Model United Nations 2018 Vienna, VIC Michael Pfeifer 250 VI170842A
C-BRD
27 August— CTBTO: Working Group B, 51st session* Vienna, VIC Yerzhan Birtan (ACEFRS) 210 VI170093N
7 September C-BRC I'T
3-5 September UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Vienna, VIC-M Dimitri Vlassis (ACEFRS) 800 VI171953A
Convention against Corruption: Implementation Review Group, first M Plenary I'T
resumed 9th session
5-7 September UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Vienna, VIC-M Dimitri Vlassis (ACEFRS) 500 VI162638A
Convention against Corruption: Working Group on Prevention, 9th session M Plenary I'T
10-14 September IAEA: Board of Governors* Vienna, VIC Aruni Yasodha (ACEFRS) 300 A2-BG-41-
C-BRC Wijewardane I'T 54919
17-21 September IAEA: General Conference, 62nd session Vienna, VIC-M Aruni Yasodha (ACEFRS) 800 VI161709A
M Plenary Wijewardane I'T
17-21 September UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs: Heads of National Drug Law Dar es Salaam  Jo Dedeyne- (AEF) 120 VI171726A
Enforcement Agencies (HONLEA), Africa, 28th session* Amann I'T
24 September IAEA: Board of Governors* Vienna, VIC Aruni Yasodha (ACEFRS) 300 A2-BG-42-
C-BRC Wijewardane I'T 54920
* closed meeting | - Interpretation SR - Summary Records T - Translation UT - Unedited Transcripts Page: 2 of 4



25-28 September

1-5 October

8-12 October

12 October

15-19 October

16 October

17-19 October

22-26 October

29 October—
2 November

30 October—
16 November

5-7 November

12-16 November

19-21 November

19-23 November

19-23 November

22-23 November

* closed meeting

CTBTO: Advisory Group, 51st session*

UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs: Heads of National Drug Law
Enforcement Agencies (HONLEA), Asia and the Pacific, 42nd session*
(tent.)

UNCITRAL: Working Group | (Micro, Small- and Medium-sized Enterprises),
31st session (tent.)

UNODC: Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Convention
against Transnational Organized Crime, 9th session: Pre-session Informal
Consultations

UNODC: Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Convention
against Transnational Organized Crime, 9th session

UNODC: Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Convention
against Transnational Organized Crime: Working Group on International
Cooperation,

10th session

CTBTO: Working Group A, 54th session*
UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs: Heads of National Drug Law
Enforcement Agencies (HONLEA), Latin America and the Caribbean,

28th session* (tent.)

UNCITRAL: Working Group Il (Investor-State Dispute Settlement Reform),
36th session (tent.)

INCB: International Narcotics Control Board, 123rd session*

CTBTO: Preparatory Commission, 51st session*

UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations
Convention against Corruption: Implementation Review Group, second
resumed 9th session*

IAEA: Board of Governors: Technical Assistance and Cooperation
Committee*

UNCITRAL: Working Group IV (Electronic Commerce), 57th session (tent.)
UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs: Subcommission on lllicit Drug
Traffic and Related Matters in the Near and Middle East, 53rd session*
IAEA: Board of Governors*

| - Interpretation SR - Summary Records

T - Translation

Vienna, VIC
C0270

To be det.

Vienna, VIC
c-Cc1

Vienna, VIC
C-BRD
Vienna, VIC-M
M Plenary

Vienna, VIC-M
MBR A

Vienna, VIC
C-BRC

To be det.

Vienna, VIC
C-BRD

Vienna, VIC
Cc-C2

Vienna, VIC
C-BRC

Vienna, VIC-M
M Plenary
Vienna, VIC
C-BRC

Vienna, VIC
C-BRD

Baku

Vienna, VIC
C-BRC

Yerzhan Birtan

Jo Dedeyne-
Amann

Monica
Canafoglia

Loide Ayree

Loide Ayree

Demostenes
Chryssikos

Bozorgmehr
Ziaran

Jo Dedeyne-
Amann

Caroline
Nicholas

Andrés Finguerut

Bozorgmehr
Ziaran

Brigitte Strobel-
Shaw

Aruni Yasodha
Wijewardane
Luca Castellani
Jo Dedeyne-
Amann

Aruni Yasodha
Wijewardane

UT - Unedited Transcripts

(ACEFRS)
T

(ACEFRS)
T

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(EFS)
IT
(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT
(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(AER)
T

(ACEFRS)
IT

30

100

150

150

700

150

200

120

150

48

210

800

300

150

120

300

VI170094N

VI171727A

VI162959A

VI161171A

VI161172A

VI180206A

VI170095N

VI171724A

VI162962A

VI162751A

VI170096N

VI162640A

A2-BG-43-
54921
VI162961A

VI171736A

A2-BG-44-
54922

Page: 3 0of 4



26—28 November

26-30 November

29 November

6 December

7 December

7 December

10-14 December

17-21 December

* closed meeting

UNIDO: Industrial Development Board, 46th session

UNCITRAL: Working Group Il (Dispute Settlement), 69th session (tent.)

UNIDO: General Conference, 17th session, resumed

UNODC: Joint Meetings of the Commission on Narcotic Drugs,
reconvened 61st session and the Commission on Crime Prevention and
Criminal Justice, 27th session (tent.)

UNODC: Commission on Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice,
reconvened 27th session (p.m.) (tent.)

UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs, reconvened 61st session (a.m.)
(tent.)

UNCITRAL: Working Group V (Insolvency Law), 54th session (tent.)

UNCITRAL: Working Group VI (Security Interests), 34th session (tent.)

| - Interpretation SR - Summary Records

Vienna,
C-BR D

Vienna,
C-C1

Vienna,
C-BR D

Vienna,
C-BRC
Vienna,

C-BRC

Vienna,
C-BRC

Vienna,
C-BR D

Vienna,
C-BRD

T - Translation

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

Kai Bethke
Corinne
Montineri
Kai Bethke

Jo Dedeyne-
Amann

Jo Dedeyne-
Amann

Jo Dedeyne-
Amann

Jenny Clift

Jae Sung Lee

UT - Unedited Transcripts

(ACEFRS)
T

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
T

(ACEFRS)
IT
(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

300

150

400

300

300

300

150

150

VI161776A

VI162960A

VI180232A

VI170877A

VI170879A

VI170878A

VI162964A

VI162963A

Page: 4 of 4



