

Secretariat

Distr.: Limited 2 July 2018 English

United Nations Office at Vienna Conference Management Service Planning, Coordination and Meetings Section Meetings Management Unit

VIENNA SCHEDULE OF UNITED NATIONS, UNIDO* AND CTBTO PREPCOM**
MEETINGS FOR THE YEAR 2018***

^{***} This list contains meetings at Vienna and elsewhere of those UN bodies and offices located at the VIC, any other UN meetings convened at Vienna, meetings of UNIDO convened at Vienna and elsewhere, meetings of the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) for which interpretation is provided by UNOV and meetings of the CTBTO PrepCom and its subsidiary bodies.



United Nations Industrial Development Organization.

^{*} Preparatory Commission for the Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty Organization.

Date	Title	Venue	Officer-in- Charge	Services	Participants	Meeting No.
25 June-13 July	UNCITRAL: United Nations Commission on International Trade Law, 51st session	New York	Anna Joubin-Bret	(ACEFRS) ITSR	150	NY165611N
2–3 July	UNODC: Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Convention against Transnational Organized Crime: Working Group on Trafficking in Persons, 8th session	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Ilias Chatzis	(ACEFRS) I T	200	VI170827A
2–4 July	CTBTO: Preparatory Commission, 50th session*	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Bozorgmehr Ziaran	(ACEFRS) I T	215	VI170092N
4–5 July	UNODC: Conference of Parties to the United Nations Convention against Transnational Organized Crime: Working Group on Smuggling of Migrants, 5th session	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Ilias Chatzis	(ACEFRS) I T	250	VI170828A
8 July	UNEP/Ozone: 60th Meeting of the Implementation Committee under the Non-Compliance Procedure of the Montreal Protocol	Vienna, VIC-M M7	Tina Birmpili	(EFS) I T Report Writing	40	VI172677A
9–10 July	UNEP/Ozone: Workshop on Energy Efficiency Opportunities while Phasing-down Hydrofluorocarbons (HFCs)	Vienna, VIC-M M BR B/M1	Tina Birmpili		550	VI180313A
11–14 July	UNEP/Ozone: 40th Meeting of the Open-ended Working Group of Parties to the Montreal Protocol	Vienna, VIC-M M BR B/M1	Tina Birmpili	(ACEFRS) I T Report Writing	500	VI172678A
30 July–2 August	VIMUN: Vienna International Model United Nations 2018	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Michael Pfeifer		250	VI170842A
27 August– 7 September	CTBTO: Working Group B, 51st session*	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Yerzhan Birtan	(ACEFRS) I T	210	VI170093N
3–5 September	UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against Corruption: Implementation Review Group, first resumed 9th session	Vienna, VIC-M M Plenary	Dimitri Vlassis	(ACEFRS) I T	800	VI171953A
5–7 September	UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against Corruption: Working Group on Prevention, 9th session	Vienna, VIC-M M Plenary	Dimitri Vlassis	(ACEFRS) I T	500	VI162638A
10–14 September	IAEA: Board of Governors*	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Aruni Yasodha Wijewardane	(ACEFRS) I T	300	A2-BG-41- 54919
17–21 September	IAEA: General Conference, 62nd session	Vienna, VIC-M M Plenary	Aruni Yasodha Wijewardane	(ACEFRS) I T	800	VI161709A
17–21 September	UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs: Heads of National Drug Law Enforcement Agencies (HONLEA), Africa, 28th session*	Dar es Salaam	Jo Dedeyne- Amann	(AEF) I T	120	VI171726A
24 September	IAEA: Board of Governors*	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Aruni Yasodha Wijewardane	(ACEFRS) I T	300	A2-BG-42- 54920

^{*} closed meeting I - Interpretation SR - Summary Records T - Translation UT - Unedited Transcripts

25–28 September	CTBTO: Advisory Group, 51st session*	Vienna, VIC C0270	Yerzhan Birtan	Т	30	VI170094N
1–5 October	UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs: Heads of National Drug Law Enforcement Agencies (HONLEA), Asia and the Pacific, 42nd session* (tent.)	To be det.	Jo Dedeyne- Amann		100	VI171727A
8–12 October	UNCITRAL: Working Group I (Micro, Small- and Medium-sized Enterprises) 31st session (tent.)	, Vienna, VIC C-C1	Monica Canafoglia	(ACEFRS) I T	150	VI162959A
12 October	UNODC: Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Convention against Transnational Organized Crime, 9th session: Pre-session Informal Consultations	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Loide Ayree		150	VI161171A
15–19 October	UNODC: Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Convention against Transnational Organized Crime, 9th session	Vienna, VIC-M M Plenary	Loide Ayree	(ACEFRS) I T	700	VI161172A
16 October	UNODC: Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Convention against Transnational Organized Crime: Working Group on International Cooperation, 10th session	Vienna, VIC-M M BR A	Demostenes Chryssikos	(ACEFRS) I T	150	VI180206A
17–19 October	CTBTO: Working Group A, 54th session*	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Bozorgmehr Ziaran	(ACEFRS) I T	200	VI170095N
22–26 October	UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs: Heads of National Drug Law Enforcement Agencies (HONLEA), Latin America and the Caribbean, 28th session* (tent.)	To be det.	Jo Dedeyne- Amann	(EFS) IT	120	VI171724A
29 October– 2 November	UNCITRAL: Working Group III (Investor-State Dispute Settlement Reform), 36th session (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Caroline Nicholas	(ACEFRS) I T	150	VI162962A
30 October– 16 November	INCB: International Narcotics Control Board, 123rd session*	Vienna, VIC C-C2	Andrés Finguerut	(ACEFRS) I T	48	VI162751A
5–7 November	CTBTO: Preparatory Commission, 51st session*	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Bozorgmehr Ziaran	(ACEFRS) I T	210	VI170096N
12–16 November	UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against Corruption: Implementation Review Group, second resumed 9th session*	Vienna, VIC-M M Plenary	Brigitte Strobel- Shaw	(ACEFRS) IT	800	VI162640A
19–21 November	IAEA: Board of Governors: Technical Assistance and Cooperation Committee*	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Aruni Yasodha Wijewardane	(ACEFRS) I T	300	A2-BG-43- 54921
19–23 November	UNCITRAL: Working Group IV (Electronic Commerce), 57th session (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Luca Castellani	(ACEFRS) I T	150	VI162961A
19–23 November	UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs: Subcommission on Illicit Drug Traffic and Related Matters in the Near and Middle East, 53rd session*	Baku	Jo Dedeyne- Amann	(AER) I T	120	VI171736A
22–23 November	IAEA: Board of Governors*	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Aruni Yasodha Wijewardane	(ACEFRS) IT	300	A2-BG-44- 54922

^{*} closed meeting

26–28 November	UNIDO: Industrial Development Board, 46th session	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Kai Bethke	(ACEFRS) I T	300	VI161776A
26–30 November	UNCITRAL: Working Group II (Dispute Settlement), 69th session (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-C1	Corinne Montineri	(ACEFRS) I T	150	VI162960A
29 November	UNIDO: General Conference, 17th session, resumed	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Kai Bethke	(ACEFRS) I T	400	VI180232A
6 December	UNODC: Joint Meetings of the Commission on Narcotic Drugs, reconvened 61st session and the Commission on Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice, 27th session (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Jo Dedeyne- Amann	(ACEFRS) I T	300	VI170877A
7 December	UNODC: Commission on Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice, reconvened 27th session (p.m.) (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Jo Dedeyne- Amann	(ACEFRS) I T	300	VI170879A
7 December	UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs, reconvened 61st session (a.m.) (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Jo Dedeyne- Amann	(ACEFRS) I T	300	VI170878A
10–14 December	UNCITRAL: Working Group V (Insolvency Law), 54th session (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Jenny Clift	(ACEFRS) I T	150	VI162964A
17–21 December	UNCITRAL: Working Group VI (Security Interests), 34th session (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Jae Sung Lee	(ACEFRS) I T	150	VI162963A